Recording Requested By: Premium Land Company LLC 2021 Fillmore St., #1390 San Francisco, CA 94115

When Recorded, Mail To And Return Tax Statements to: Premium Land Company LLC 2021 Fillmore St., #1390 San Francisco, CA 94115 EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$15.60 Rec:\$37.00
\$52.60 Pgs=3 09/26/2024 08:16 AM
PREMIUM LAND COMPANY LLC
KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

APN: 005-050-03

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Holly Brown, Administrator of the Estate of Thomas W. Brown, Jr., Deceased, hereinafter referred to as "Grantor," does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Premium Land Company LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, hereinafter "Grantee," the following land and property, together with all improvements located thereon, lying in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, to-wit:

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B. & M. Section 29: NE1/4SE1/4NE1/4

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

RESERVING unto party of the first part, its successors and assigns, for roadway, transmission and utility purposes, a perimeter easement 30 feet in width measured inward from, and the

interior boundary of said easement running parallel to, each of the exterior boundaries of the property herein described.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto said party of the second part, and to his heirs and assigns forever. SUBJECT to taxes for the present fiscal year and covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, encumbrances, water rights, rights and rights of way of record, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this deed was executed by the undersigned on this the 3 day of September, 2024.

Holly Brown, Administrator of the Estate of Thomas W. Brown, Jr., Deceased



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) a) 055-050-03 b) Determination of Recording Notes 2. Type of Property: a) X Vecant Land b) Condoffwrhase d) Con		ECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		.t Alexandra v (m.)		4
Dete of Recording Notes Dete of Recording Notes		THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		n number (5)		
2. Type of Property:				itti uuti tatututututututa kipita kii kii ka kii kii kuun oosa tareega jaja kii kuutota kiri kii kii kii kii k	The state of the s	
2. Type of Property:		тоопону.	4			
2. Type of Property:) votes.		L designation of the second se	
Accordo/Twhse d)					~ ####################################	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 6. The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: 735 Clover In Holly Brown, Administrator of Estate of Print Name: Address: 735 Clover In City: Plymouth Meeting City: Pax Zip: 19415			2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	ont Land b)	a) X Vaca c) Cond e) Apt. g) Agric	2.
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 6. The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: Original Plymouth Meeting O	Marine Control	8.00	\$ 3,688	les Price of Property	. Total Value/Sa	3.
Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 6. The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatior provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: Capacity Chicks Promit Land Company LLC. Address: Address: City: Plymouth Meeting City: Plymouth Meeting City: Plymouth Meeting City: Plymouth Meeting Capacity San Francisco CA Zip: 94115	_ ~	5.00				
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 6. The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatior provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: City: Print Name: Address: City: Phymouth Meeting Print Name: Address: City: San Francisco CA Zip: 94115		8.00				
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 6. The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatior provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: Capacity Print Name: Address: City: Phymouth Meeting Print Name: Address: City: Phymouth Meeting Capacity State: Capacity San Francisco CA Zip: 94115	·					
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 6. The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Holly Brown, Administrator of Estate of Finance W. Brown Jr. Deceased. Address: City: Pa Zip: 19462 State: Pa Zip: 19462 Scalifornia Limited Liability Corporation 2021 Fillmore Street, #1390 Capacity: San Francisco CA Zip: 94115			3 13.60	anoidi lax Duc.	. town roporty II	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 6. The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity Grantee Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Holly Brown, Administrator of Estate of Holly Brown, Administrator of Estate of Thomas W. Brown Jr. Deceased. Address: Address: City: PA Zip: 19462 State: CA Zip: 94115)]		aimed:	I. If Exemption CI	4.
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: % The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatior provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION REQUIRED Print Name: Address: Address: Thomas W Brown, Administrator of Estate of Fremium Land Company LLC, a California Limited Liability Corporation 2021 Fillmore Street, #1390 City: Plymouth Meeting City: San Francisco CA Zip: 94115		/ /	90. Section:			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: % The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatior provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature						
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION REQUIRED Print Name: Address: Address: City: Plymouth Meeting Plymouth Meeting Plymouth Meeting Plymouth Meeting Plymouth Meeting Pal Zip: 19462 State: Cabic pale information of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 Required Print Name: Address: Capacity REQUIRED Premium Land Company LLC, a California Limited Liability Corporation City: San Francisco Capacity San Francisco Capacity Pal Zip: 19462 State: Capacity Print Name: Address: Capacity Capacity Premium Land Company LLC, a California Limited Liability Corporation Capacity Print Name: Address: Capacity Print Name: Address: Capacity Premium Land Company LLC, Capacity Print Name: Address: Capacity			***************************************			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: City: Plymouth Meeting State: PA Zip: 19462 Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Premium Land Company LLC, a California Limited Liability Corporation Address: City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94115		otion, or other determination s interest at 1% per month.	f any claimed exempt % of the tax due plus	hermore, the disallowance of may result in a penalty of 10 175.030, the Buyer and S	provided herein. Furt of additional tax due, Pursuant to NRS 3	of Pu
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: City: Plymouth Meeting State: PA Zip: 19462 Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Premium Land Company LLC, a California Limited Liability Corporation 2021 Fillmore Street, #1390 City: State: CA Zip: 94115		apacity Grantee	/ Ca	000	Signature	Si
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: City: Plymouth Meeting PA Zip: 19462 BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: Address: City: State: City: State: CA Zip: 94115					Signature	Si
Print Name: Address: City: Plymouth Meeting Print Name: Plymouth Meeting Print Name: Address: Plymouth Meeting Print Name: Address: City: PA Zip: 19462 REQUIRED) Premium Land Company LLC, a California Limited Liability Corporation 2021 Fillmore Street, #1390 San Francisco CA Zip: 94115		7				
Print Name: Address: City: Plymouth Meeting Print Name: Plymouth Meeting Print Name: Address: Plymouth Meeting Print Name: Address: City: PA Zip: 19462 REQUIRED) Premium Land Company LLC, a California Limited Liability Corporation 2021 Fillmore Street, #1390 San Francisco CA Zip: 94115		PANTEELINEODMATION	BUVER	ITOR) INFORMATION	SELLER (GRAN	S
Print Name: Address: City: Plymouth Meeting PA Zip: 19462 Print Name: Address: Print Name: Address: Print Name: Address: Address: City: State: Print Name: Address: Address: City: State: Print Name: Address: City: Sa California Limited Liability Corporation 2021 Fillmore Street, #1390 San Francisco CA Zip: 94115		REQUIRED		D)	(REQUIRE	7
Address: 735 Clover Ln		Premium Land Company LLC,		Brown, Administrator of Estate of	rint Name: Holly	Pr
City: Plymouth Meeting City: San Francisco State: PA Zip: 19462 State: CA Zip: 94115					Address: 735 C	Αc
State: PA Zip: 19462 State: CA Zip: 94115			•	outh Meeting	City: Plym	Ci
ZIP. 94115						
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		CA 21 p : 94115	, oute,	10-102	\ <u></u>	Α
			ECORDING	SON REQUESTING R	COMPANY/PER	<u> C</u>
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)				SELLER OR BUYER)	(REQUIRED IF NOT THE	(
Print Name: Escrow#		Escrow#		/_/	L. 7%.	796
Address:	-					
City:State: Zip:		Zin:	State:		ity:	Cit

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)